Ashokan Reservoir

Starts and ends at Poughkeepsie MNR Station

Turn Total Notes For
L 38.4 | TRO NY-28 6.7
R 45.1 | Basin Rd (first possible right turn) 0.7

BR 45.8 | Dike Rd (to end) 1.1
R 46.9 | NY-28A 0.1
QL | 47.0 | Dug Hill Rd (to end) 5.0
L 52.0 | Hurley Mountain Rd 1.0
R 53.0 | Wynkoop Rd (across bridge) 0.6
L 53.6 | Main St, Hurley 0.4
R 54.0 | Milbrook Ave 0.1
QL 54.1 | Foertner St 0.5
BL 54.6 | Zandhoek Rd 0.4
S 55.0 | Dewitt Mills Rd (caution downhill) 2.8
R 57.8 | NY-32 33
R 61.1 | Main St (Stewart’s pit stop) 0.1
R 61.2 | NY-32 (cross bridge on sidewalk) 2.6
L 63.8 | NY-213 (after second bridge) 0.9
R 64.7 | Cow Hough Rd (stay right) 1.5
S 66.2 | Ohioville Rd 1.1
L 67.3 | Van Nostrand Rd > Black Creek Rd 2.0
R 69.3 | Lily Lake Rd 2.2

Turn Total Notes For

L 71.5 | Weeds Mill Rd 0.0

QR | 71.5|RiversideRd 0.3
L 71.8 | Hudson Valley Rail Trail (enter park) 3.6
R 75.4 | Exit trail (at parking lot) 0.1
L 75.5 | Haviland Rd (to end) 0.6
BL 76.1 | Mid Hudson Bridge (bike path) 0.7
L 76.8 | Gerald Dr (down ramp) 0.1
L 76.9 | Rinaldi Blvd 0.2
R 77.1 | Main St, Poughkeepsie 0.1
L 77.2 | Poughkeepsie MNR Station

Turn Total Notes For
L 0.0 | Main St, Poughkeepsie 0.1
L 0.1 | N Clover St 0.2
L 0.3 | Mill St 0.1

QR 0.3 | Verazzano Blvd > Brookside Ave 0.7
1.0 | Garden St (to end) 0.1

1.1 | Parker Ave 0.1

QR 1.1 | Walkway Over the Hudson path 1.6
2.7 | Hudson Valley Rail Trail 37

6.4 | Riverside Rd (park exit) 0.1

R 6.5 | New Paltz Rd 0.7
L 7.2 | NY-299 (double up at light) 0.1
QR 7.2 | New Paltz Rd > Old Rt 299 2.2
L 9.4 | Ohioville Rd 0.1
QR 9.4 | NY-299 > Main St, New Paltz 2.1
R 11.5 | Springtown Road (across bridge) 6.9
BR 18.4 | Sand Hill Rd 0.3
L 18.7 | James St > Keaton Ave Bridge 0.1
R 18.8 | Main St, Rosendale 0.7
U 19.5 | NY-32 (Stewart’s pit stop) 0.0

Turn Total Notes For
R 19.5 | Main St > NY-213 1.8
R 21.3 | Cottekill Rd 0.8
L 22.1 | TRO Cottekill Rd 0.4
R 22.5 | Coxing Rd (to end) 1.0
L 23.5 | Marcotte Rd (to end) 0.9
L 24.4 | US-209 0.9
R 25.3 | Tongore Rd 1.5
R 26.8 | Hurley Mountain Rd (over bridge) 0.1

SL 26.9 | Van Wagenen Ln 1.2
L 28.1 | Ashokan Rd 3.7
BL 31.8 | Beaverkill Rd (at fork, over creek) 0.2
BR 32.0 | Stone Church Rd 0.5
BL | 32.5| NY-28A 0.5
BR 33.0 | BWS Rd (to traffic circle) 0.3
L 33.3 | Reservoir bike path (past barriers) 1.4
L 34.7 | BWS Rd (to circle the fountain) 1.1
L 35.8 | BWS Rd (back out, toward bridge) 0.5
R 36.3 | Reservoir Rd (causeway, to end) 1.8
R 38.1 | NY-28 0.3
L 38.4 | Olive’s Country Store (lunch stop) 0.0
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